RISA

TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
N. PRD011624RA/001

This is to certify that the product identified below satisfies the requirements of the standard

quoted under "Reference standard"

Descrizione
Tipo
Richiedente

Fabbricante
Luogo di produzione

Norme di riferimento

Ancora

Quick Olympic Super High Holding Power Anchor (SHHP)
QUICK S.P.A.

VIA PIANGIPANE 120/A

48124 Piangipane (RA)

ITALY

QUICK S.P.A.

VIA PIANGIPANE 120/A

48124 Piangipane (RA)

ITALY

RINA Rules for the Classification of Ships

2029

Rilasciato a RINA Ravenna Marine il 10 Maggio 2024. Questo Certificato ¢ valido ﬁnoa{l 11 Aprile

L ——

Sisto Farindx/NA Ssrvices S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Questo Certificato e’ composto di 1 pagina e di 1 allegato
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PRD011624RA/001

AA- Anchor Type

Quick Olympic Super High Holding Power Anchor (SHHP)

Anchors covered by this certificate can be used as SHHP (Super High Holding Power) according to the applicable
RINA Rules.

BB- Applicable Anchors Weights
Type Approval Certificate is relevant to a set of anchors having following weights (kg):

#7.0 kg
#10.0 kg
#16.0 kg
#20.0 kg
#26.0 kg
#34.0 kg
#45.0 kg
#60.0 kg

CC- Approved Drawings

Reference is to be made to following approved drawings dated on 07/03/2024:STRT-54540; STRT-54541;
STRT-54542; STRT-54543; STRT-54544; STRT-54545; STRT-54546; STRT-54547; STRT-54548; STRT-545489;
STRT-54550; STRT-54551; STRT-54552; STRT-54553; STRT-54554; STRT-54555; STRT-54556; STRT-54557.

DD- Sea Bed Test
Sea Bed Test has been carried out at Ravenna (ltaly) on 12/04/2024.

FFE- Certification

Anchors covered by this type approval are to be subjected to execution of individual testing:

1) Fabrication process, materials and anchors to be checked amd tested to the requirements in RINA Rules Part D,
Ch.4, Sec.1 and Part B, Ch.10, Sec.4, Par. 3.2, to the RINA Surveyor's satifaction.

2) The welding are to be carried out in accordance with the WPS approved by the RINA Surveyor,
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